

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8468/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2012 in FAO No.396/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.L.&ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Yadva, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jayshree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gupte, Adv.
for M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is
granted to the respondents to file their counter affidavits.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar