

V
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).8468/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2012 in FAO No.396/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.L.&ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.
for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time, as prayed for, is granted till 16th August, 2013, subject to
the condition that the petitioner will pay Rs.20,000/- by way of costs
directly to the respondent-Corporation within two weeks from today and file
the proof thereof.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|