

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8468/2013

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.L.&ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21488 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9919 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9940 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.8468/2013

Service is complete.

Counter affidavit has already been filed.

SLP(C) NO.9919/2013

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks time as last chance for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.57

Fresh steps be taken for service of notice on respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NO.9940/2013

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has already filed counter affidavit.

Fresh steps be taken for service of notice on respondent no.2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NO.21488/2013

Respondent No.1 has filed vakalatnama but it is found defective. Let defects be cured within two weeks.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file the process fee and spare copies for the service of the notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3. On compliance, notices be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 1.5.2014.

|
|

|
|

| (SANJIV JAIN)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj