

ITEM NO.27.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8709/2017

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA.8712/2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

C.A. No. 8712/2017 (IV)

(TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

Date : 02-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Nishaka Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Jayshree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8712/2017

Two weeks' further time is granted to the learned
counsel for the appellant to file spare copies for issuance of
NLPA in respect of Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER