

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8709/2017

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8711/2017 (IV)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 56839/2019)

Date : 29-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.  
Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sarin, Adv.  
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Prawal Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Aravind C., Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.  
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters after four weeks.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS