

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8709/2017

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A.NO. 8709/2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT  
FOR OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION REGARDING FDR. )

Date : 25-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind C., Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.  
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.  
for M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The FDR shall be renewed for a period of one year in a  
nationalised bank.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER